

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4497/2025

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd. Equinox Business Park

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14307/2021
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14645/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15894/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Ashok Choudhary and Mr.
Sachin Saraswat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

09/07/2025

List these cases on 23.07.2025 at 2 p.m.

(DINESH MEHTA),J