

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4497/2025

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd. Equinox Business Park

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4623/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12679/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14307/2021
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14645/2021
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15894/2021

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Saraswat. Mr. Abhishek Mehta. Mr. Dileep Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi on behalf of Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

09/09/2025

A perusal of the order-sheets of these cases indicates that the respondents are duly represented through their respective counsel.

In that view of the matter, list these matters after one week in the category 'For Admission- Notice Served'.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J