

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4497/2025

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd. Equinox Business Park

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4623/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12679/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14307/2021
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14645/2021
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15894/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Sachin Saraswat
Mr. Priyansh Arora
Mr. Abhishek Mehta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG with
Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI
Order

13/11/2025

**(SBCWP Nos. 4497/2025, 14307/2021, 14645/2021 and
15894/2021)**

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner,
office is directed to detag SBCWP Nos. 4623/2020 and
12679/2021 from this bunch.

List on 06.12.2025, as prayed.

(SBCWP Nos.4623/2020 and 12679/2021)

List on 06.12.2025, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

surabhii/132-137-