

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4497/2025

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd. Equinox Business Park

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14307/2021
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14645/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15894/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sachin Saraswat.
Ms. Surbhi Singh.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG assisted
by Mr. Anirudh Singh Shekhawat.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

20/01/2026

List on 28.01.2026, as jointly prayed.

Applications (I.A. No.1/2026 in CW/4497/2025) (I.A. No.1/2024 in CW/ 14645/2021) and (I.A. No.1/2024 in CW/15894/2021) are disposed of accordingly.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J