

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4497/2025

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd. Equinox Business Park

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14307/2021
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14645/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15894/2021

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Abhishek Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG Mr. A. S. Shekhawat, AAAG Mr. N. S. Deora for Mr. N. S. Rajpurohit, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/03/2026

List these matters on 24.03.2026, as prayed.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J